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IN THE SUPERICR COURTE OF THE STATE OF CALITEGRNTA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO

THE PEORLE OF THE SEATE OF CATLIFPORNIA) Neo: FH049@1985-6 Bept- 538
Plaimnel i, )

)
i ) VERDICT
) BE.@ ' Sce  1i15F
MARCUS DELON WESSON )
)

Defendant
)

WE, the jury 1n the above-entitled action, find the
defendant, Marcus Delon Wesson, GUILTY of VIOLATION OF SECTION
187(a) , OF THE PENAL CODE, MURDER of Sebhrenah April Wesson, a
human being, as charged in Count One of the Second Amended
Information filed herein.

We further fix the degree of murder in the %L;gag}“

(FIRST) or (SECOND)
degree.

We further find that during the commission of the above

offense, said defendant, fkf§> ﬁfo;
(BED) ©= (BFED NET)

personally and intentionally discharge a firearm which proximately

caused the death of Sebhrenah April Wesson, within the meaning of

Penal CEode Secbion: 12022 52 (d)



We further find that during the commission of the above

offense, said defendant, Eﬁﬁ A% armed with a firearm
(WAS) or (WAS NOT)

within the meaning of Penal Code Section 12022 (a) (GE)

Date iro S A A0

VERDICT
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNi2A) No: F04901785-6 Dept: 53
Plaintitf,

B @ Sceo iS5

)

)

RS ) VERDICT

)

MARCUS DELON WESSON )
)

Defendant
)

WE, the jury in the above-entitled actiom, Fime Flie
defendant, Marcus Delon Wesson, GUILTY ot VICLATTON GF SEHETTEN
187(a), OF THE PENAL CODE, MURDER of Elizabeth Breani Kina Wesson,

a human being, as charged in Count Two of the Second Amended

Information filed herein.
e fuithex Fix the degice of murder in Ehe V%ﬁg§>f%g """
(FIRST) or (SECOND)

degree.

We further find that during the commission of the above

o e e
offenge, said defendant, 1AiE e
(DID) or (DID NOT)
personally and intentionally discharge a firearm which proximately

caused the death of Elizabeth Breani Kina Wesson, Wk iclaubial dsals

meaning of Penal Code Section 12022.53(d).



We further find that during the commission of the above

offense, said defendant, Eﬁféﬁfl armed with a firearm

(WAS) or (WAS NOT)
within the meaning of Penal Code Section 120221aj (1},

Date

VERDICT
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Tl THE SHPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALTRORNES) Ne: F04c@ilyBs5-6 Beplk: 58
Dl cirale e

)

)
Wis ) VERDIEET
) Poas . sSee s G
)
)

MARCUS DELON WESSON
Defendant

)

WE, the jury in the above-entitled Setdon,. find the
defendant, Marcus Delon Wesson, GIFELEY of NI@LASEECN @F SHEIEEIEN
187(a), OF THE PENAL CODE, MURDER of Jeva St. Vladensvspry Wesson,

a human being, as charged in Count Three of the Second Amended

Information filed herein.
We further fix the degree of murder in the E;}}ﬁﬁfjm
: (FIRST) or (SECOND)

degree.

We further find that during the commission eF FHhe abeve

of fense, said defendant, e ﬁji?frﬁ
(DID) or (DID NOT)
personally and intentionally discharge a firearm which proximately

caused the death of Jeva St. Vladensvspry Wesson, within the

meaning of Penal Code Section 12022 .52 id) |



We further find that during the commission of the above

-

Rt

f

offense, said defendant, Vi
(WAS) or (WAS NOT)

within the meaning of Penal Code Section 12022(a) (1) .

armed with a firearm

BaiEe {ﬁnfff.f;ﬁ

VERDICT
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF GCAETEORNEA) Ne: F04901785-6 Dept: 53
Bl oiimEatet =)

VERDICT

)
e )
) PrEs  iSee . o Riibd
)
)

MARCUS DELON WESSON
Defendant

)

v . Bhe jury in the above-entitled action, find the
defendant, Marcus Delon Wesson, GUTLEY of VIOLATIGN OF SECTTON
187 (a), OF THE PENAL CODE, MURDER of Sedona Vadra Wesson, a human

being, as charged in Count Four of the Second Amended Information

filed heternt

fo T {

We further fix the degree of murder in the Pl
(FIRST) or (SECOND)

degree.

We further find that during the commission of the above

offense, said defendant, Py NT
(DED) e (DID NOT)

personally and intentionally discharge a firearm which proximately

caused the death of Sedona Vadra Wesson, within the meaning of

Penal Code Section 2027 586 .



We further find that during the commission of the above

said defendant, \%ﬁ%fk armed with a firearm
(WAS) or (WAS NOT)
within the meaning of Penal Code Covsipdom L2022 a) (L) -

of fense,

Date St il

VERDICT
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF EANLEGRNIEAY N - EOASWNEZEssS 6 oss: 56
RilgineitE - )

)
Wi ) VERDICT
) P& See. SdiEd
MARCUS DELON WESSON )
)

Defendant
)

WE . the jury in the abenie entitlced ackEien, Find fEhe
defendant, Marcus Delon Wesson, GUILTY et VIeEAEEEN @ SEEREGHN
187 (a), OF THE PENAL CODE, MURDER of Marshey St. Christopher
Wesson, a human being, as charged in Count Five of the Second
Amended Information filed herein.

We further fix the degree of murder in the ap ey

(FIRST) or (SECOND)
degree.

We further find that during the commission of the above

offense, said defendant, Be
(D) o (DED HOT)
personally and intentionally discharge a firearm which proximately

caused the death of Marshey St. Christopher Wesson, within the

meaning of Penal Code Section 22022 53 () -



We further find that during the commission of the above

£

%15£f3? armed with a firearm
(WAS) or (WAS NOT)
within the meaning of Penal Code Section 12022(ayil) -

offense, said defendant,

Date L 47 s
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA) No: F04901785-6 Dept: 53
Bl =ialmleLIEE

)

)
Wis) ) VERDICT
) PRE s Slee i Al b
)
)

MARCUS DELON WESSON
Defendant

)

WE; the jury in the Sheove-—enkikEilced act ion, Gined Ehc
defendant, Marcus Delon Wesson, GULLEY: of VEEAUEEEN: Gk SHETRRON
187 (a) , OF THE PENAL CODE, MURDER of Ethan St. Laurent Wesson, a
human being, as charged in Count Six of the Second Amended

Information filed herein.

We further fix the degree of murder in the ﬂ?fgﬁﬁﬁw{
(FIRST) or (SECOND)

degree.

We further find that during the commission of the above
offense, said defendant, R g
(B or (DID HOF|
personally and intentionally discharge a firearm which proximately

caused the death of Ethan St. Laurent Wesson, within the

meaning of Penal Code Segicion 12022 .53 (el



We further find that during the commission of the above

At L il -

(WAS) or (WAS NOT)
within the meaning of Penal Code Secicsom 120822 (2 (L)

of fense, said defendant, Nl armed with a firearm

Date iiy;jf;fi

VERDICT
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA) No: F04901785-6 Dept: 53
Pil criipiin i e, ) i

)
Vs ) VERDICT
) B.C. s, 1760
MARCUS DELON WESSON )
)

Defendant
)

WE, the jury in the above-entitled action, find the
defendant, Marcus Delon Wesson, GUILTY @k VIChDAEECHN @ SEEINIGN
187 (a), OF THE PENAL CODE, MURDER of Tllabelle Carrie Wesson, a

human being, as charged in Count Seven of the Second Amended

Information filed herein.

We further fix the degree of murder in the ?ffiﬁiﬁgfﬂ
(FIRST) or (SECOND)

degree.

We further find that during the commission of the above

e .

offense, said defendant, __[DjU N
(DID) or (DID NOT)
pelional v aue intentionally discharge a firearm which proximately

caused the death of Illabelle Carrie Wesson, within the

meaning of Penal Code Section 12002 Sadel.



We further find that during the commission of the above

Fol

offense, said defendant, RO AN
(WAS) or (WAS NOT)

within the meaning of Penal Code Section 12022 {EEhidle) -

armed with a firearm

Date £ AT s

VERDICT
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO

THE PEOPLE OF THE SIEASRE @E CALIFORNIA) No: F04901785-6 Dept: 53
Pl L iEE

)

)
s ) VERDICT
) PoE ) See G
)
)

MARCUS DELON WESSON
Defendant

)

WE, the jury in the above-entitled action, find the
defendant, Marcus Delon Wesson, QUILTY of VIOLATION OF SECTION
187 (a), OF THE PENAL CODE, MURDER of Aviv Dominigque Wesson, a

human being, as charged in Count Eight of the Second Amended

Intormation £iled Herein,
We further fix the degree of murder in the by
(FIRST) or (SECOND)

degree.

We further find that during the commission of the above
of fense, said defendant, ‘gﬂiﬁ ggtfj““
(PED) or  (DID NOT)
personally and intentionally discharge a firearm which proximately

caused the death of Aviv Dominique Wessor, Lk (EhiE

meaning of Penal Code Sk ion 12022 53 (d) .



We further find that during the commission of the above

offense, said defendant, AL A armed with a firearm

(WAS) or (WAS NOT)
within the meaning of Penal fode Scetion 12022(2) (1) .

Date ,/ : ,!‘..' e

VERDICT
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TiF THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE SEATE OF CALIEORNEA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIZ) No: F64901785 6 DBept: 53
Plaintiff,

VERDICT

)
)
Wi )
) @ Scel WS
)
)

MARCUS DELON WESSON
Defendant

)

WE, the jury in the above-entitled action, Eind the
defendant, Marcus Delon Wesson, GUILTY et VIOLAEREEON @R SEEIiEN;
187 (a), OF THE PENAL CODE, MURDER of deohnatlhan St Eharles WeSSen,

a human being, as charged in Count Nine of the Second Amended

Information filed herein.

We further fix the degree of murder in the %q{3¢;7
(FIRST) or (SECOND)

degree.

We further find that during the commission of the above

? o
T 7

of fense, said defendant, £ aeligl
(DED) oz (DED NOF)
personally and intentionally discharge a firearm which proximately

i &

caused the death of Johnathan St. Charles Wesson, within the

meaning of Penal Code Section 12022 .53 (d) .



We further find that during the commission of the above

offense, said defendant, i armed with a firearm

(WAS) or (WAS NOT)
within the meaning of Penal Code ScchEiieon 12022120 (1)

Date L s

VERDICT
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA) No:F04901785-6 Dept: 53
Eilla i

Pr@. . Sce itk

)
)
s ) VERDICT
)
MARCUS DELON WESSON )

)

Defendant )

WE, the jury in the above-entitled actiom, Eurihcr find

the alleged Special Circumstance, that said

¢LZli ¢ '
EERUR) ok (NOT TRUE)
defendant has been convicted of more than one count of Murder

in the First or Second Degree, within the meaning of Penal Code

Soction I00-20a) 13 . as chakged in Ehe Sceond Amended Information

filed herein.

Date Lo
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By. TS

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO

THE PEOPLE OF THE SEAER @Ok CALIFORNIA) No:F04901785-6 Dept: 53
Bl ek )

VERDICT
Pl dlee. Sl

NS

MARCUS DELON WESSON

I TR

Defendant

Bl el

Wi, the oy da tho above-entitled action, find the
defendant, Marcus Delon Wesson, GUILTY of VIOLATION OF PENAL CODE
SEHEEION 285 .5, CONTINUOUS SEXUAL ABUSE of Sofina Seleorio, as

charged in Count Ten of the Second Amended Information filed

herein.

WE, FURTHER FIND Tl that the defendant

13

(TRUE or NOT TRUE)
engaged in substantial sexual conduct, pursuant to Penal Goee

Section 1203.066 (D) .

1. WE, FURTHER FIND T that a Complaint was
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)

filed within one year from the date the victim reported Sald eripe

to a law enforcement agency.



L
-

7 WE, FURTHER FIND LB that the victim was under
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)

18 years of age at the time the crime was committed.

3. WE, FURTHER FIND il that there is independent
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)

cvidenes Ehat elecarly and convincingly corroborates fhe vietin's

allegation.

4. WE, FURTHER FIND TG that the statute of

(TRUE or NOT TRUE)

of limitations (under penal Code section 800 and 801)had expired.

Date

VERDICT
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT QF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
1N AND EOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA) No:F049081785-6 Dept: 53
Plainti16f, )

WEL ) VERDICT
MARCUS DELON WESSON

2

)
Defendant )

WE. the jury 18 the above-entitled action, find the
defendant, Marcus Delon Wesson, GQUILTY of VIOLATION OF PENAL CODE
SECTION e fle) (20, CGRAL COPULATION BY FORCE OR FEAR of

CoRina SeleEie  as charged in Count Eleven of the Second Amended

Information filed herein.

WE, FURTHER FIND ik that the defendant
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)
engaged in substantial sexual conduct, pursuant to Penal Code

Section 1203.066 (b) .

1.  WE, FURTHER FIND | P& that a Complaint was
(TRUE or NOT TRUE) '
filed within one year from the date the victim reported said crime

to a law enforcement agency.



of limitariens

Date

et

FURTHER FIND P that the victim was under

oLy WE, A
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)

18 years Of ag- 2t the time the crime was committed.

= WE, FURTHER FIND dTieur that there is independent
(ERUD or NEOE TRUE)

evidence that clearly and convincingly corroborates the victim’ s

allegation.

% WE, FURTHER FIND FEE that the statute of

(TRUE or NOT TRUE)
(under Penal Code section 800 and 801)had expired.

VERDICT
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO

e e s oy

THE PEOPLE OF THE SRR OF CALIFORNIA) No:F04901785-6 Dept: 53
Bl silnte itiE s )

S VERDICT

MARCUS DELON WESSON

— e e S

Defendant )
e s e i

HE,. the ey im Ehe above-entitled action, Eme e
defendant, Marcus Delon Wesson, GUILTY of VIOLATION OF PENAL CODE
SECTION Eee (e () ORAL CORPULAFION BY FORCE OR FEAR of

sofina Solorio, as charged in Count Twelve of the Second Amended

Information filed herein.

that the defendant

WE, FURTHER FIND H
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)

engaged 1in substantial sexual conduct, pursuant to Penal Code

Section 1203066 (b¥ .

1. WE, FURTHER FIND L that a Complaint was
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)
filed within one year from the date the victim reported said crime

to a law enforcement agency.



5 WE, FURTHER FIND T that the victim was under
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)
18 years of age at the time the crime was committed.

o WE, FURTHER FIND o that there is independent

(RREE el NOB TRUE)
evidence that clearly and convincingly corroborates the wvictim’s

allegation.

4. WE, FURTHER FIND i that the statute of
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)
of limitations (under Penal Code section 800 and 801)had expired.

BakEe

WASHRIEALEIL
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO

THE PEOPLE OF EERE SERAEE G CALIFORNIA) No:F04901785-6 Dept: 535
Bl e

VERDICT
PE S=e i

=

MARCUS DELON WESSON

— e e e

Defendant )
)

WE, the jary 1n Ehe 2bove_entitled aotion, Find the
defendant, Marcus Delon Wesson, GUILTY of VIOLATION OF PENAL CODE
SREREEEN 2528y CONTINUOUS SEXUAL ABUSE of Kiani Wesson, as charged
in Count Thirteen of the gecond Amended Information filed herein.

WE, FURTHER FIND APl that the defendant

(TRUE or NOT TRUE)
engaged in substantial sexual conduct, pursuant to Penal Code

Section 1203.066 (b) .

1. WE, FURTHER FIND TRILE that a Complaint was
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)
filed within one year from the date the victim reported said crime

to a law enforcement agency.

5 WE, FURTHER FIND AR that the victim wag under
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)




18 years of age at the time the crime was committed.

3 WE, FURTHER FIND T E that there is independent

(TRUE or NOT TRUE)
nce that clearly and convincingly corroborates the wvictim’s

evide
allegation.
i we, EURGHER FIND | DI E that the Btatute of

(FRUE ©r NOT TRUE)

of limitations (under penal Code section 800 and g0l )had expired.

Date Lol s

et e e

VERDICT
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
N AND FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO

THE PEOPLE OF SRETE SIVAME @R CALIFORNIA) No:F04901785-6 Dept: 53
Blsnisitics )

)
vVS. ) VERDICT
MARCUS DELON WESSON ) BE . Ser UDT
)

Defendant )

WE, the juey in the above-entitled action, find the

defendant, Marcus Delon Wesson, QUILTY of VIOLATION OF PENAL CODE

SECTION 261 (a) (2), FORCIBLE RAPE of Kiani Wesson, as charged in

Count Fourteen of the Second 2mended Information filed herein.

WE, FURTHER FIND _ [ E-(i~ that the defendant
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)
engaged in substantial sexual conduct, pursuant to Penal Code

Section 1203 . 066 (b) .

1. WE, FURTHER FIND TRULE that a Complaint was
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)

filed within one year from the date the victim reported said crime

to a law enforcement agency.

5. WE, FURTHER FIND She 1 that the victim was under
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)
18 years of age at the time the crime was committed.




2 WE, FURTHER FIND L
(ERUE @r NOT TRUE)
evidence that clearly and convincingly corroborates the lelEdme s

that there is independent

allegation.

4. WE, FURTHER FIND 1Ty that the statute of
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)

of limitations (under Penal Code section 800 and 801)had expired.

Date

VERDICT
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TN 'FHE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA) No:F04901785-6 Dept: 53
Dlointife, )

NERIBREESE
B.E& ., Scet EiSi

VS.
MARCUS DELON WESSON

— et e e

Defendant

—

Wi the jury in the above-entitled action, find the

defendant, Marcus Delon Wesson, GUILTY of VIOLATION OF PENAL CODE
SECTION 261 (a) (2), FORCIBLE RAPE of Kiani Wesson, as charged in

Count Fifteen of the gecond Amended Information filed herein.

Date b r - 4is

VERDICT
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
s AND FOER THE COLNTY OF FRESNO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA) No:F04901785-6 Dept: 53
Bl e )
)
S . ) VERDICT
) PlaE. - Soe - ol Sk
MARCUS DELON WESSON )
)

Defendant )

WE, the iy in the above-entitled action, find the

defendant, Marcus Delon Wesson, QUILTY of VIOLATION OF PENAL CODE

SECTION 288.5, CONTINUOUS SEXUAL ABUSE of Ruby Ortiz, as charged

in Count Sixteen of the Second Amended Information filed herein.

WE, FURTHER FIND Tl that the defendant
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)
engaged 1in substantial sexual comduct, pursEcnit Bo Penal Code

Section 1203, 066 (o) -

. e mpeTER PIND . ] EWLE that a Complaint was
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)
filed within one year from the date the victim reported said crime

to a law enforcement agency.

5 WE, FURTHER FIND LRALE: that the victim was under
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)




18 years of age at the time the crime was committed.

3. WE, FURTHER FIND (e that there is independent
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)

e denoe . that clearly and convincingly corroborates the vicEImis

allegation.

~&*§;5;;‘ that the statute of
(TRUE o

4. WE, FURTHER FIND 4
r NOT TRUE)

of limitations (under penal Code section 800 and g801)had expired.

Date ol (00

T e e e

VERDICT
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
i AND FOR THE COLINTY OF FRESNO

THE PEOPLE OF THE SEINTEE OF CALIFORNIA) No:F04901785-6 Dept: 55
Plaintiff,

WATIRIBREIE AL
prE o Seekialilsil

Vs

)
)
)
s )
MARCUS DELON WESSON )
)

Defendant )

Wk, the GuEy dn the Sbove-enE itled aetion, Eidudl Eae

defendant, Marcus Delon Wesson, GUILTY of VIOLATION OF PENAL CODE

SECTION 261 (a) (2), FORCIBLE RAPE of Ruby Ortiz, as charged in

Count Seventeen of the Second Amended Information filed herein.

gttt

WE, FURTHER FIND et e that the defendant
(TRUE oY NOT TRUE)
ntial sexual conduct, pursuant to Penal Code

engaged in substa

Section 1203 . Des () .

1  wWE, FURTHER FIND | RUE rhat a Complaint was
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)
e victim reported said crime

filed within one year from the date th

to a law enforcement agency.

». WE, FURTHER FIND __ [ LAl
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)

18 years of age At the time the crime was committed.

that the victim was under




3. WE, FURTHER FIND Tl that there is independent
(TRUE ox NOT TRUE)
avidenes that clearly and convincingly corroborates e vicEim S

allegation.

=
i

4, WE, FURTHER FIND R that the statute of
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)
of limitations (under Penal Code section 800 and 801)had expired.

Date LorFds

WAREITALE L
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA) No:F04901785-6 Dept: 53
PlaintiFE, '}

VERDICT
P.E. . Sce. dasl

vVS.

MARCUS DELON WESSON

C e

Defendant )
)

WE, the jury in the above-entitled sction, Fimd the

defendant, Marcus Delon Wesson, GUILTY ek VEOLAEEEN @k PENAL CODE
SECTION 288.5, CONTINUOUS SEXUAL ABUSE of Brandi Sanchez, as

charged in Count Eighteen of the Second Amended Information filed

herein.

WE, FURTHER FIND __ | I-WLE that the defendant
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)
engaged in substantial sexual conduct, pursuant to Penal Code

gection 1203.066 (b) .

.. WE, FURTHER FIND _ | EULE that a Complaint was
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)
filed within one year from the date the victim reported said crime

to a law enforcement agency.



5. WE, FURTHER FIND T ERE that the victim was under
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)

18 years of age at the time the crime was committed.

s WE, FURTHER FIND "5?5L2g5 that there is independent
(TRUE oxr NOT TRUE)

evidence that clearly and convincingly corroborates the vietim's

allegation.

. we poRTHER PIND 1 PUE that the statute of
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)
of limitations (under penal Code section 800 and g01)had expired.

Date TAs e

VERDICT
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO

THE PEOPLE OF THE SIEATE. OF CALIFORNIA) No:F04901785-6 Dept: 53
plaintifs, )

VERDICT
B @., S=e: E15

S
MARCUS DELON WESSON

e e s

Defendant )

o i e e

WE, the jury 1n the above-entitled actiomn, e g spell atlne
defendant, Marcus Delon Wesson, GUILTY of WVICOLATICON OF PENAL CODE
SECTION 261 (a) (2), FORCIBLE RAPE of Brandi ganchez, as charged in
Count Nineteen of the Second Amended Information filed herein.

WE, FURTHER FIND TELE that the defendant
(ERREE ol NOT TRUE)
engaged in substantial sexual conduct, pursuant to Bonal E@selc

Section 1203 . 066(D) .

I WE, FURTHER FIND 1 EALE that a Complaint was
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)
filed within one year from the date the victim reported said crime

o a low enforcemamiE acclioy.

7 WE, FURTHER FIND sisEel ] that the victim was under
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)

18 years of age at the time the crime was committed.



e
] e T

((ERUE e NOE TRUE)
evidence that glearly and convincingly corroborates the Well@ls s

2 WE, FURTHER FIND that there is independent

allegation.

4. WE, FURTHER FIND el that the statute of
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)
of limitations {under Penal Code section 800 and 801)had expired.

Date A

VERDICT
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO

THE PEOPLE OF THE SIPREE O CALTIFORNIA) No:F04901785-6 Dept: 53
Pl oieEiEe )

NERBECT
B G- See s itk

S
MARCUS DELON WESSON

— N et e

Defendant

— e

WE,  Hhe ey i@ the above-entitled action; Eamel Ehe

defendant, Marcus Delon Wesson, GUILTY of VIOLATION OF PENAL CODE
SECTION 261 (a) (2), FORCIBLE RAPE of Rosa Solorio, as charged in

Count Twenty of the Second Amended Information filed herein.

WE, FURTHER FIND _ T F2il€ that the defendant
FERTE o= NOT TRUE)

engaged in substantial sexual conduct, pursuant to Penal Code

Section 1203 .066 (b) .

i WE, FURTHER FIND e that a Complaint was
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)
filed within one year from the date the victim reported said crime

to a law enforcement agency.

> wE FpwnmR PO TELL - that the victim was under
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)
18 years of acge at the time the crime was committed.



5. . e, FURTHER FIND gEml that there is independent
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)

avidenoe thet elcexly and convincingly corroborates fihic VA EE RIS

allegation.
A We FIRIHER FIND it st e AbEbuee OF

(ERRIEE @l NOT TRUE)
of limitations (under penal Code section 800 and 801)had expired.

PaEe o o

VERBECE
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By e
4 DEPT 53

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA) No:F04901785-6 Dept: 58
Pliimnt LEE, )

VERDICT
p.e. . Ssg 1451

vs.
MARCUS DELON WESSON

Defendant

WE, the jury in the above-entitled action, find the

defendant, Marcus Delon Wesson, GUILTY of VIOLATION OF PENAL CODE

SECTION 261 (a) (2), FORCIBLE RAPE of Rosa Solorio, as charged in

Count Twenty-One of the Second Amended Information filed herein.

Date bl
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By .

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
1§ AND FOR THE COUNEY OF FRESNO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA) Mo-FM901785-6 Dept: 55
pPlajnbifE,

VERDICT
Ee. e 1151

vS.

MARCUS DELON WESSON

—— e et e e

Defendant )
)

NE, Ehe jury 1o the above-entitled action, il o=

defendant, Marcus Delon Wesson, GUILTY of VIOLATION OF PENAL CODE
SECTION 288.5, CONTINUOUS SEXUAL ABUSE of Gypsy Wesson, as charged

in Count Twenty-TwoO of the Second Amended Information filed

herein.

WE, FURTHER FIND “TEUE that the defendant
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)
engaged in substantial sexual conduct, pursuant to Penal Code

Section 1208 Ues i)

1 WE, FURTHER FIND e that a Complaint was
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)
filed within one year from the date Bhe wieLim weported to a law

enforcement agency .



L8 VeSS

3 WE,

evidence

FURTHER FIND Ik that the victim was under
(TRUE o= NOZL TRUE)
af dee ot Ehie TLIE the crime was committed.

FURTHER FIND ‘Eﬂéfiggé that there is independent
(TRUE or NOT TRUE)
that clearly and convincingly corroborates the vElEE S

allegation.

5 WE, FURTHER FIND e that the statute of

(TRUE or NOT TRUE)

of limitations (under Penal Code section 800 and 801)had expired.

Date

o e »

VERDICT
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO

THE PEOPEE ©F THBES SERE O CALIFORNIA) No:F04901785-6 Dept: 53
BloantiEfE )

NERERRETTE
RPoE .- Soe o duiG]

NES
MARCUS DELON WESSON

— e e e e

Defendant

WE, the jury in the above-entitled actiomn, Eiee Elhc

defendant, Marcus Delon Wesson, GUILTY of VIOLATION OF PENAL CODE

SECTION 261 (a) (2), FORCIBLE RAPE of Sebhrenah April Wesson, as

charged in Count Twenty-Three of the Second Amended Information

filed herein.

Date v e




